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FINANCIAL IRREGULARITIES IN ORDNANCE FACTORY
Ramkishun Shri ;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government has received complaints of alleged corruption/financial irregularities against officials of ordnance factories during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date, especially with regard to Kanpur ordnance factory;

(c) whether the Government has conducted a high level inquiry into the alleged corruption in the ordnance factory;

(d) if so, the details and the outcome thereof and the action taken against the officials found guilty; and

(e) the strategy chalked out by the Government to check financial irregularities in the ordnance factories?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)to(e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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